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FINAL STANDINGS 

Cartl1age 

Augustana 

Ill. t,,Jesleyan 

Millikin 

Carroll 

North Central 
• 

North Park 

• 

I 

vJ L T 
4 1 1 

4 2 

4 2 0 

3 2 l 

3 3 o 

2 4 0 

0 6 0 
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AUGUST ANA CARROLL MILLIKIN CARTHAGE 

llll~OIS WESLEYAN L KE FOREST NORTH CE TRAL ORTH PARK 

' • 

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE, ELMWOOD -5500. EXT. 74 
I 

NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 

• 

• 
November 19, 1963 

I 
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• 
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· NAPERVILLE ILL.-----The league champion Redmen from Carthage College placed 

nine men on the 22-man All-College Conference of Illinois team selected at 
I 

./ 

the annual football coaches meeting in Bloomington yesterday . 
• • 

Co-second place holders, Augustana and Illinois Wesleyan, along ~lith 

fourtl1 place Millikin, eacl1 placed three men on tl1e squad; Nortl1 Central l1ad 

• 

n-10; and Carroll and North Parl<. had one each. • 

Illinois l·Jesleyan o .. uarterbacl", Vic Armstrong, \1Jas selected as the 

league's Most Valuable Player. 

• 

Offensive selections are: 

ENDS 
NAME 

Brunsvold, Jo11n 
Schroder, Pat 

TACKLES 

GUARDS 

Gavurnik, John 
Kreitz, Jim 

Truesdale, Carl 
Hopkins, Al 

CENTER 
Locl<.\'•lood, John 

QUARTERBACK 
L 

Armstrong, Vic 

HALFBACJ<S 
Payne, Jim 
McGhie, Ken 

FULLBACK 
Raab, Diel<. 

I 

• 

I 

• 

COLLEGE 
Augustana 
Carthage 

Carthage 
Ill. ~1esleyan 

Car1"'oll 
Carthage 

HT. 
6 I 2ii 
6 1 2'i 

I 

WT. 
200 
195 

245 
228 

S 'lO'r 215 
6' 1·,i 235 

Nortl1 Central 6 11 ti 195 

Ca1"'thage 
Millil<.in 

Ill. Wesleyan 6 '1 i• 

185 

165 
185 

200 

• 

I 

• 

• 

YR. 
Sr. 
Jr. 

Sr. 
Jr. 

Sr. 
Sr. 

Sr. 

Sr. 
Sr 

Jr. 

I 

I 

• 

• 

• 

I 

I 
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Defensive selections: 

ENDS 

TACKLES 

GUARDS 

I 

Fink, Dave 
Siebel., Chuck 

Butchart, Bill 
Gavu·rnil<, John 

LINEB-ACJ<ERS 
. . . 

Schrader, Ge11e 
Powless, Lloyd 
Boba Bob 

' ·T11ies, Craig 

H11LFBACJ<S 
I I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

McLaughlin, Eural 
Thom, Allen 

Carthage 
?,'lill il<.i n 

Augustana 
c·arthage 

Carthage 

Cartl1ag·e 
Augustana 
North Parl<. 
Millil<in 

No.Central 
Ca1'"\thage 

i 

6 I 2 ~l 

·6 T 1 I 

6 1 3 ,; 
6,' 5 (j 

6' 1·,: 
6 1 3•: 
6' 
5 t lQ•i• 

5 '7•• 
G '1 ii 

• 

• 

20.5, Jr. 
19s s1~. 

230 Jr. 
245 Sl". 

245 

203 St"'. 
235, s.r. 
185 So. 
200 Sr. 

• 

.. 

I 

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER: Vi,c l\rmstrong, Illinois \rJesleyan, ,Quarterbacl< 
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completion, yardage and touchdown tosses. 

Millikin proved to be the tightest on defense, allowing its opponents 

only 43 points. Augustana was second·with 68; North Central third with 

70; Carthage, 72; Carroll, 85; Wesleyan, 116; and North Park, 165. 

The complete totals follow: 

TEAM TOTAL STATISTICS 

No. Yds. Yds. Passes 
Rush. Gnd. Lost Net Att. Compl. 

Augu~tana 
Ovm 
Opponents 

Carthage 
Own 
Opponents 

234 877 
246 882 

278 1612 
229 382' 

Illinois Wesleyan 

150 727 70 
272 670 127 

- 1612 81 
- 382 102 

Own 234 1202 279 923 135 
Opponents (information not received) 

Millil<in 
Ovm 
Opponents 

North Central 
' 

269 1200 78 1122 103 
240 813 155 658 90 

Own 24-1 812 202 
204 

610 105 
758 103 ' Opponents 259 962 

Nor·th Park 
Ovm 

I I 

Opponents 
216 765 
316 1610 

216 54.9 
131 1479 

' 
104 
108 

Carnall - No information received 
' 

INDIVIDUAL RUSHING 

51 
59 

30 
39 

77 

39 
37 

55 
35 

30 
56 

Had 
Inter. Yds. 

10 798 
10 389 

12 326 
16 198 

9 1028 . 

10 564 
9 480 

11 
9 

10 
6 

669 
440 

362 
793 

Total Net 
Plays Gain 

304 1525 
373 l059 

359 1938 
331 ll80 

369 1951 

372 1686 
330 1138 

346 1279 
362 1158 

320 
424 

911 
2272 

Record ... 876 yard's - !Erv Olson, Cartl1age, 1962; average pet"' car-ry - 10. Lf. 

Dick Raab, Ill. 
J<en McGhie, 
Don 1-ritz 
Diel<. :•lunn 
Jame, ,":j Sims 

Jim Payne, Carthage, 1961 

Wesleyan 
Millil<.in 
C~1"thage 
Millilcin 

I ' 

, North Cen·t::-al 

No. Ycls. 
565 
491 
342 
2].6 
213 

Avg. 
Per Carry 

5.36 
4.69 
4. 38· 
4.32 
4o84 

More. t' ••••• 

I 
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INDIVIDUAL PASSING 

Record - most passes attempted, completed and yarda"e - Don Gustafson, 
Augustana, 1951 - 145/78, - 1063; passes a·ttempted, tied by 
Ron Jensen, Carroll, ~958. Best percentage and most scoring 
passes~ Don Hess,· Millikin, 1950 - .757 and 11. 

Vic Armstrong, l~l. we~~eyan 
Bob Boykin,. Augtlstaha 
Mil<.e Vibral, North C~11tral 
Mil<e Jurgens·, r.-,.illikin 
Larry Reinhold, Carthage 

Passes 
A½t. Compl. 
126· 76 

60 36 
99 51 
44 18 
64 25 

• 

PASS RECEIVING 

Pct. 
' 

.610 

.600 

.510 

.420 

.390 

Yds. 
1000 

556 
636 
301 
335 

TD's 
8 
6 
5 
3 
3 

Record - most passes caught - Cl1t1cl<.. Davelis, MillJ.l<.in, 1958 and Tom Ba1'"'l<er;; 
Carroll, 1958 - 25; most yardage - Davelis, 413; most scoring 
passes caught - Foushee, Wheaton, 1958 - 7 • 

• 

Dennis Matthews, Ill. vJesleyan 
Bruce Fulton, North Central 
l(en McGhie, Millil<.in 
Jerry Kloostra, Augustana 
Pat Sch!'ader, Car·thage 

No.Caught 
23 
19 
17 
14 
10 

-30-

• 

Yds. Gained 
379 
299 
256 
229 
218 

' 

Touchdotvns 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 

• 


