# FINAL STANDINGS

Carthage	W 4	L 1	T
Augustana	4	2	8
Ill. Wesleyan	4	2	0
Millikin	3	2	1
Carroll	3	3	0
North Central	2	4	0
North Park	0	6	0

"THE C. C. I."

# College Conference of Illinois

AUGUSTANA

CARROLL

MILLIKIN

CARTHAGE

ILLINOIS WESLEYAN

LAKE FOREST

NORTH CENTRAL

NORTH PARK

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE, ELMWOOD 5-5500, EXT. 74 NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS

November 19, 1963

NAPERVILLE, ILL.----The league champion Redmen from Carthage College placed nine men on the 22-man All-College Conference of Illinois team selected at the annual football coaches meeting in Bloomington yesterday.

Co-second place holders, Augustana and Illinois Wesleyan, along with fourth place Millikin, each placed three men on the squad; North Central had two; and Carroll and North Park had one each.

Illinois Wesleyan quarterback, Vic Armstrong, was selected as the league's Most Valuable Player.

Offensive selections are:

ENDS					
<u>DIVIDO</u>	NAME	COLLEGE	HT.	WT.	YR.
	Brunsvold, John Schroder, Pat	Augustana Carthage	61211	200 195	Sr.
	Schroder, rac	Cartnage	0 2	133	01.
TACKLES	<u>S</u>				
	Gavurnik, John	Carthage	61511	245	Sr.
	Kreitz, Jim	Ill.Wesleyan	6'1"	228	Jr.
GUARDS					
Gundo	Truesdale, Carl	Carroll	511011	215	Sr.
	Hopkins, Al	Carthage	611"	235	Sr.
CENTER	Lockwood, John	North Central	1 61111	105	Sr.
	Lockwood, com	North Centra.	T O T	TOO	OL.
QUARTE					
	Armstrong, Vic	Ill.Wesleyan	612"	185	Sr.
HALFBA	CKS				
	Payne, Jim	Carthage	5181	165	Sr.
	McGhie, Ken	Millikin	61	185	Sr.
FULLBAC					
FULLDA	Raab, Dick	Ill.Wesleyan	6111	200	Jr.
	Tudbe Dick	TTT · MESTEAGII	OT	200	OT.

Mare

CCI - All Conf. Selections - page 2 - 11/19/63

### Defensive selections:

EN	DS
TIL	טע

	Fink, Dave Siebel, Chuck	Carthage Millikin	6'2"	205 195	Jr. Sr.
TACKLES	Butchart, Bill Gavurnik, John	Augustana Carthage	6'3" 6'5"	230 245	Jr. Sr.
GUARDS	Snyder, Richard	Carthage	6 <b>'</b>	245	Sr.
LINEBA	Schrader, Gene Powless, Lloyd Boba, Bob Thies, Craig	Carthage Augustana North Park Millikin	6'1" 6'3" 6' 5'10"	203 235 185 200	Sr. So. Sr.
HALFBA	CKS McLaughlin, Eural Thom, Allen	No.Central Carthage	5'7" 6'1"	165 180	Sr.

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER: Vic Armstrong, Illinois Wesleyan, Quarterback

completion, yardage and touchdown tosses.

Millikin proved to be the tightest on defense, allowing its opponents only 43 points. Augustana was second with 68; North Central third with 70; Carthage, 72; Carroll, 85; Wesleyan, 116; and North Park, 165.

The complete totals follow:

### TEAM TOTAL STATISTICS

7	No. Rush	Yds. Gnd.	Yds. Lost	Net		sses Compl.	Had Inter	Yds.	Total Plays	Net
Augustana Own Opponents	234 246	877 882	150 272	727 670	70 127	51 59	10 10	798 389	304 373	1525 1059
Carthage Own Opponents	278 229	<b>1</b> 612 382		1612 382	81 102	30 39	12 16	326 198	359 331	1938 1180
Illinois Wesleya Own Opponents (in	234	The second of the second second	279 t rece			77	9	1028	369	1951
Millikin Own Opponents	269 240	1200 813		1122 658	103 90	39 37	10	564 480	372 330	1686 1138
North Central Own Opponents	241 259	812 962	202 204	610 758	105 103	55 35	11 9	669 440		1279 1158
North Park Own Opponents	216 316	765 1610	216 131	549 1479	104 108	30 56	10 6	362 793	320 424	911 2272

Carroll - No information received

#### INDIVIDUAL RUSHING

Record - 876 yards - Erv Olson, Carthage, 1962; average per carry - 10.4 Jim Payne, Carthage, 1961

			Avg.
		No. Yds.	Per Carry
Dick Raab, Ill.	Wesleyan	565	5.36
Ken McGhie,	Millikin	491	4.69
Don Fritz	Carthage	342	4.38
Dick Munn	Millikin	21.6	4.32
James Sims	North Central	213	4.84

More....

## INDIVIDUAL PASSING

Record - most passes attempted, completed and yardare - Don Gustafson, Augustana, 1951 - 146/78 - 1063; passes attempted, tied by Ron Jensen, Carroll, 1958. Best percentage and most scoring passes - Don Hess, Millikin, 1950 - .757 and 11.

		Passes				
18		Att.	Compl.	Pct.	Yds.	TD's
	Vic Armstrong, 111. Wesleyan	126	76	.610	1000	8
	Bob Boykin, Augustana	60	36	.600	556	6
	Mike Vibral, North Central	99	51	.510	636	5
100	Mike Jurgens, Millikin	44	18	.420	301	3
	Larry Reinhold, Carthage	64	25	.390	335	3

#### PASS RECEIVING

Record - most passes caught - Chuck Davelis, Millikin, 1958 and Tom Barker, Carroll, 1958 - 25; most yardage - Davelis, 413; most scoring Passes caught - Foushee, Wheaton, 1958 - 7.

	No. Caught	Yds. Gained	Touchdowns
Dennis Matthews, Ill.Wesleyan	23	379	2
Bruce Fulton, North Central	19	299	3
Ken McGhie, Millikin	17	256	2
Jerry Kloostra, Augustana	14	229	1
Pat Schrader, Carthage	10	218	2